A.P.N. # 1318-10-417-036

Escrow No. 1047209-02

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title of Nevada Holdings Inc.
5335 Kietzke Lane, Ste. 110

Reno, NV 89511

DOC # 808028

08/24/2012 03:32PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:

Stewart Title of Nevada Rel
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00

BK-812 PG-6344 RPTT: 0.00

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, Lowell Tuttle and Inez Tuttle, husband and wife and James Giddens was/were the original Trustor(s) Lawyers Title of Northern Nevada was the original Trustee, and Richard A. Jordan and Elaine M. Jordan, husband and wife was/were the original Beneficiary(ies) under that certain Deed of Trust dated 9/12/1986 and recorded on September 16, 1986, in Book 986, as Document No. 14082, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Beneficiary(ies) is/are the present Beneficiary(ies) under said Deed of Trust, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of said original Trustee thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes Stewart Title of Nevada Holdings Inc. as Trustee. Whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

Dated: 4-20-12 Dated: 4-20-12	
State of Nevada } ss.	
County of ASM Ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on by: John Connolly	DENA REED Notary Public State of Nevada
Signature: Notary Public	No. 03-80676-5 My Appt. Exp. March 14, 2015